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- : .
i PULLING IRONS OPPOSITE __ i - A ; 17" OPENING FOR. GROUND ROD l A
+ EACH DUCT ENTRANCE ) 4'—p
{ i 8" suMp 8™ suMp
! \ | / SLOPE FLOOR TO SUMPS \
i / \
| : g'_g" GROUNDING PLATE = O O by
i ! (BURNDY YGFxx OR
i i £0UIV) BONDED 10—
§ ! STRUCTURAL STEEL
i i (2 PLACES)
I |
! i 1" OPENING FOR GROUND ROD
' 1
: : ™~
l 1
i
| !
: : PLAN AT BOTTOM
1" - ~ T
MANHOLE #2 — LOCATIOM }62UG
&
MANHOLE FRAME & COVER REMOVABLE TOP SLAB KEYED TO WALLS
NEENAH R—-1754-A
OR EQUIVALENT
ar L g’: = dr;ﬂ& d%:i&
3-0"
s _~—— PULLING IRON TYPICAL]
2'-6 e ( . ) 0 —o—
o i
| _ I
~— - Figoy 127 X 48" BOX QUT . " =
12" X 48" BOX OUT x : e 127 % 48" BOX
FOR CONDUIT FOR CONDUIT ENTRANGE N 55t T68 conguit PULLING TRON
ENTRANCE ~ i o ENTRANCE
4= s
5'-6"
MIN HEADRQOM —
8'-0" 3
— — |— 3" (vPica) b
‘--0"1 - S
| O ——— PULLING TRON <
RV [ [ B [ [ | ]
\
\GROUND[NG PLATE
(BURNDY YGFxx OR SECT -c SECTION B-B
£QUIV) BONDED TO SECTION A—A - SECTION C-C
STRUCTURAL STEEL (LOOKING EAST) FABRICATION NOTES
(4 PLACES) 1. MANHCLE DESIGN SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR INSTALLATION
ALONG STATE HIGHWAYS AND WITH REQUIRFMENTS OF AASTO H-20.
2. PROVIDE PULLING EYES (CONDUX 08381301 OR EQUNALENT) AND
MANHOLE FRAMES & COVERS AS NOTEI GROUNDING PLATE
EMBEDDED IN
3. PROVIDE KNOCKOUT AREAS AS NOTED, KNOCK OUT AREAS SHALL BE CONCRETE AND
00 OF REGAR AN SHALL HAVE NO' MORE THAN A 3" THICKNESS BONDED TO REGAR
oo
% PRE-CAST SUPPLIER IS RESPONSIBLE FORt STRUCIURAL DESIGN OF
MANHO!
5. SEE SPECIFICATION PARAGRAPH 17.0 IN SECTION 167222 FOR GROUNDING PLATE DETAIL
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS
EDAIOAVUNIGRAL UTEIES — [DATE 01-08-12 T [SCALE: REV
PRELIMINARY % DESIGNED  P&E INDIANOLA MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AS NOTED B
. - DRAWN DAY HIGHWAY 82 DOT PROJECT W N
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION e A fisucanin APPROVED ~ JWE |PREFABRICATED MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION 02UG DWE.NO
_ REV DAIE | DESG | DFIR + Mebomrk Sardons o wm APPROVED ARP E8958'U120




J)

/TOPSOIL
L

"
ICRUSHED ROCK

BACKFILL

5'-0"
»
s gt
O}
P~ L
5'-0"
(2 Lo

VIEW A—A

NOT TO SCALE

T39-021

B6Y4V TARGENT STRUCTURE,

ITEM
1

S e N

0
"
12
13
12
15
16
17
15
19
20
21
22
25

25

or

w

RN

N -0 ==
<

MATID
15691
16192
99999
16016
10721
028

1255¢

125286
12494
1251€
10492
1079¢
10498
1041¢
@501
10168
105¢1
10761

UNIT
A
vy

EA
173
tl

FEEIQRERQE

T2 CONDUCTOR

CESCRIPTION
INSULATOR, 1I0RZ LINC POST, 6¢ KV, GAIN BASC., CLAMF TOP, 1225 LB RCL
CLAIP, TRUNNION, CLAMP TOP,268-T2 — 477-T2 AC3R

KOT USED

INSULATOR, DOWIN LEAD, FIBERGLASS, 5/8" X 12"

GRIP, DEAD—-END, PREFORMED, 1/0 ACSR, AAC, ARAC
CONDUCTOR, #1/8 ACSR, BARE

SIAPLE, GROUND WIRE, 2° % 5/8"

ROIT, DOUSLE ARIAING, 5/8" GALVANIZED, VARTOUS | FNGTHS
WASHER, SGUARE, FIAT, 5/A" GAIVAIIZED

UT, 5/8" GALYANIZED

EYE NUT, 5/8" GALVANIZED

WASHER, TWIN CGILS, 5/8"

COMIHECTOR, AL COMPRESSION, H-TA?, VARIQUS SIZES
EOLT, MACHIIE, 3/4" GALVANIZED, \ARICUS LENGTHS
VASHER, SOUARE, CURVED. CALVANIZED, 3/4"

LGZKNUT, 3/4" GALYANIZED

WASHER, TWIN COILS, 3/4"

FOD, GROUND, 5/3" X 10°, COPPCRWELD, TIIRCADCO SCCTICHAL
ROD. ARMOR. 3/8" 1IS/CHS

CLAMP, 5/8" GROUND RCD TO #& — 1/0 CU

MOLDING, GROUND WIRE. 1/2" FLASTIC

VIRE, f4 SOLID COPPER. SD, BARE

SUPPORT, SHIELD WIRE, SIDE MOUNTED, 5/8" X 12"
CLAIP, SUSPENSION, 3/8” EHS (WIIH ARMOR ROD)

DAMPER, VIBRATION, SPIRAI, 0.377-0.461"

PRELIMINARY

FOITR SISOl AVKTSTS 4 oS!

DATE 05-16-12

SCALE: REV
NONE A

DESIGNED P&t
DRAVN MRS o
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION APPROVED Wi 69KV TANGENT STRUCTURE T2 CONDUCTOR WG o
. APPROVED  ARP T69-021




[
i L S

S

X
RV

G7-35-13
DATE

AL | v

0£SG | DFTR

i J,.,J/\@{T)
(

CRUSHED ROCK
BACKFILL

168-222
59KV, LIGHT ANGLE, GUYED,
WATID
16691
16192

1TF1 Qnr

1 3

15

SN

Nop == 3% ANN— = — —

AFR
—-——i—

2y
N

12103
12503
12403
12599
a7
14205
12004
12096
12404
12510
05941
12550
10410
10402
10<Q6
10168
1054
10767
10291
12005
12507
12405
05707
05722
16592
1090
16517
10252
19277
10767
10350
10790

T2 CTOHDUCTOR

UNIT

DESCRIPTION

INSULATCR, HORZ LINF POST, 69 KV, GATN BASF, CIaMP TGP, 1225 LB RGl
SLAMP, TRUIINION, CLAMP TOP,266 -T2 477-12 4CSR

INSULATCR, DOWN LEAD, FIBERGLASS, 5/8" ¥ 2"

CONDUCIOR, #1/0 ACSR, BARE

EYE HUL, 5/87 GALVANIZED

BOLT. DOUBLE ARMING,
WASHER, SOUARE, FLAT,
LOCKNJT, /8" GALVAKIZED

WASIICR, TwInt COILS, /3"

GNP, DOAD-END, PRCIOPMCD, 1/@ ACSR, AAC, M/
NNECTOR, L COMPRESSION, H—"2p, MYARIOLS 3IZES
BOLT. MACKINE. 3/¢7 GALVANIZED, VARIOUS LENGTFS
WASHER, SQUARE, CURVED, CALYANIZED, 374"
LCCKNJT, 34" CALVANIZED

" GALVANIZED,
" GALVANIZED

VARICLS LENGTHS

SD, 3ARE
STAFLF, GROUND WIRF, 7" = 5/8"

MOLBING, GROUND WIRF, 1/2" PIASTIC

RCD, SROUND, 5/8" X 1@', COFPERWELD, THREACED SECTIONAL

CLAMP, 5/8” GROUND RS TO 8 - 1/0 Cu

SUPPORIT, SHIELD-WIRE, SIDE MOUMIED, 5/8" x 12"

CLAMP, SUSPENSLCN, 3/8" EHS (WLIH ARMOR ROD)

DAMPER, VIBRATION, SPIRAL, ©.327-0.461"

PLATE, POLE EYE, 6"

BOLT. MACHINE, 7/B", VARIOUS LENGTHS

WASHER, SQUARE, CURVED, GALVANIZLD, 7/3"

LOCKNUT. 7/8", GALVANIZLD

WIRE, GUY, 7/16", 7 STR, CLASS A GALVANIZED, EHS STEEL

GRIP, GUY, PREFORMED, 7/16"

INSULATOR, GUY, FISERGLASS, 54", 36,020 POUID, 3/4" PINS, ONE ROLLER
THIMBLE CLEVIS, 42,600 PCUND

ROLLER, GUY. 13/16" X 2-3/8" GIA, 3/¢" PIN

ANCHOR, 8=18~12" TRIPLE HELIX

RGD. FXTENSION, 1-1/2" ¥

ROD. ANCHOR, | 1/2" ADAPTZR WITH TRIFIF Fr=
GUARD, Gl

RCD, ARMOR, 3,8 HG/ZHS

69kV LIGHT ANGLE-GUYED

3 P % £ RNGINERRING O,

DATE 05-16-12

T2 CONDUCTOR
SCALE:NONJEV_

T3 o st s ma cesron DESIGNED ~ P&E
DRAWN MRB DWG NO|
[APPROVED JWE 69V LIGHT ANGLE-GUYED T2 CONDUCTOR
DESCRIPTION APPROVED __ ARP T !




(s)
X
7
OO0 =
169-0264
—’ €8 PV COUBLE CEAGEND, MEDIUM ANGLE, BISECT GUYING, 3 DOWN GUYS
e 1TFM anr MATID UNIT X RIPTTON
P 1 6 16600 Fa INSUIATOR, SUSPFI ON, FOLTUFR, 6% Ky,
t - 73 ﬁ 19947 EA TOCAET EYZ, 8 3/8" EXTENSION LINK
. m%‘:: 3 3 1 En C_AMP, DEADEND, SEE VAR MAT LIST
SECTION A-A 4 3 16501 EA INSULATOR, HORZ _INE POST, 62 A%, GAIN BASE, GLAWF iaP, -
3 16780 £A CLAMP, TRUNIIION, CLAMP TOP VAR MAT LIST
A 14794 Ea CONMNICTOR, COMP SLEEVE, JUMPER, VARICL SIZES
7 o [[ZERT=Y CLE/IS-EYE, 7/8" OPENING, 3-3/8" C—C
5 2 12590 £ CLAMF, DEADEND, SEE VAR MAT LIS
7 g 2 10760 ca DALICR, VIBRATION, SPIRAL, STC VAR MAT LIST
I 2 14205 CA CONNICTOR, AL COMPRCSSIOH, H-TAP. VARIOUS SIZCS
e 1 1201 EA PLATE, FOLE EYE, 6"
o 12005 EA BOLT. MACHINE, 7/8", VARIOUS LENGTHS
12507 EA WASHER, SOUARE, CURVED, GALVANIZED, 72"
22 12405 A LOCKIUL, 7/8", GALVANIZED
6 12004 EA BOLI, MACHINZ, 3/4" GALVANIZED, VARIOUS LENGIHS
6 12506 EA WASHER, SOUARE. CURVED, GALVANIZED. 3/4"
. G 12404 FA LOCKHUT, 3/4" GALVANIZED
“i';ik‘f,‘ 6 17519 FA WASHER, TWIN COILS, 3/4°
200 05707  EA WIRE, GUY, 7/16", 7 STR, CLASS A GALVANIZED, EKS STEEL
1% 25722 EA GRIP, GUY, PREFORMED, 7/16
5 EA INSULATOR, GUY, FIBERGLASS, 54", 35,680 0UND, 3/4" PIIIS, OME ROLLER
[ 2 EA THIMBLE CLEVIS, 40,608 POUIID
e PR 5 EA ROLLER, GUY. 13/16" X 2-3/8" DIA, 3/4" PIn
(‘j) o AR 1 EA ANCHOR, 8-10-12" TRIPLE HELIX
z EA ROD, EXTEMSION, 1-1/2" % 5'
] ra ROD, AMCIIIR, 1=1/2° 3DAPTCR WITHH TRISLC OvC
! ca GUARD, GUY
70 = WIRE. 4 SOLID CCFPER, 50, BERE
4 59 EA STASLE, GFOUID WIRE, 2" X 5,3
i) 1 14220 EA CONNECTOR, COPPER CRIM®IT, f& SCL-£4 STR TO 48 SOL—f4 STR
SECTION 8-B & I 10402 kA ROD. GROUND, 5/8” X 12", COPP=RWELD, IHREADED SEC]IONAL
2 i 10306 EA CLAMP, 5/87 GROUNG KOD 10 §8 - 1/¢ Cu
k- 8 120 F MOLDING. GROUND WIRE, 1/2" PLASTIC
/‘TOFS()[L
|
127
[
y ~~__CRUSHED ROCK
BACKFILL
84
SPECIFY VARIABLE MATERIAL BY 69kV DOUBLE DEADEND,
L0 i :
CONDUCTOR BOLTED DEADEND:  6-T006xx MEDIUM ANGLE
CLAMP, TRUNNION CLAMP TOP: 3-T@02xx
SHIELD WIRE BOLTED DEADEND: 2-T@06xx BISECT GUYING
DAMPER VIBRATION, SPIRAL:  2-T@0dxx 3 DOWN GUYS
fpxp NEERING 0 DATE 04-18-13 SCALE: I REV
— PR SrS10d eSS 73 G DESIGNED P&t NONE A
DRAVIN MRB e
PN T TVl I T (= P APPROVED  JWE JHG MO
REV DATE DESG | OFTR | APP DESCRIPTION APPROVED ARP T69-026




_ﬁ\®

FOUNDATION AND
BACKFILL - SEE
/SPECIFICATIONS

@ 12) 2'-0
— = —

!

-

9]

m .
6'-0

g
6'-0"

S

169 -664

BAKY, LIGHT ANGLE,

ITEM

6

N o

SN - LA UG DO
[=R=]

LINE POST FRAMING, LAMINATED WOOD POLE

MATID
16601
16013
16180
16670
05023
12453
12123
12503
12403
12509
18701
14205
12004
12504
12404
12510
@5241
12556
10410
10402
10406
10167
10540
10760
10780

UMIT
EA
EA

sogpggongn

DESCRIPTION
INSULATOR, HORZ LINE POST, 69 KV, GAIN BASE, CLAMP TOP, 1225 LB RCL
SHIM, TO ADAPT GAIN BASE INSULATOR TO FLAT, XX™ BOLT SPACING
CLAMP, TRUNNION. CLAMP TOP, SEE VAR MAT LIST

INSULAIGR, DOWN LEAD, FIBERGLASS, 5/8" X 12"

CONDUCTOR, #1/6 ACSR, BARE

EYE NUI. 5/8" GALVANIZED

BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/B" CALVANIZED, VARIOUS LENGTHS
WASHER, SQUARE. FLAT, 5/8" GALVANIZED

LOCKNUT, 5/8" GALVANIZED

WASHER, TWIN COILS, 5/8"

GRIP, DEAD—END, PREFORMED, 1/@ AGSR, AAC, AMC
CONNECTOR, AL COMPRESSION, H-TAP, VARIOUS SIZES

BOLT. MACHINE, 3/4" GALVANIZED, VARIOUS LENGTHS

WASHER, SQUARE, FLAT, 3/4" GALVANIZED

LOCKNUT, 3/4" GALVANIZED

WASHER, TWIN COILS, 3/4"

WIRE, #4 SOLID COPPER, SD. BARE

STAPLE, GROUND WIRE, 2" X 5/8"

MOLDING, GROUND WIRE, 1/2" PLASTIC

ROD, GROUND, 5/8" X 1@', COPPERWELD, THREADED SECTIONAL
CLAMP, 5/8" GROUND ROD TO 8 — 1/0 CU

SUPPORT, SHIELD WIRE. SIDE MOUNTED, 5/8" X 14", FLAT BASE
CLAMP, SUSPENSION, SEE VAR MAT LIST

DAMPER, VIBRATION, SPIRAL, SEE VAR MAT LIST

ROD, ARMOR, SEE VAR MAT LIST

SPECIFY VARIABLE MATERIAL BY:
ARMOR ROD

CLAMP, TRUNION, CLAMP TOP
SUSPENSTON CLAMP

DAMPER, VIBRATION, SPIRAL

1-TOO1XX
3—-TO02XX
1 =TOD3XX
2-TOO4XX

PRELIMINARY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Gifz-13

FiE | O

DATE

rEs6 | DrIR

rep

P (v

CESCRIPTION

DATE 04-02-13 SCALE:
DESIGNED P&E AS

NOTED

REV
A

DRAWN DA
APPROVED JWE
APPROVED ARP

68V MEDIUM ANGLE, T2, LAMINATED WOOD POLE

DWG NO,

T69-064




/~TOPSOIL

=/

|
1

-

~~L crusHeED RocK
BACKFILL

=il

VIEW
NOT TO SCALE

A—A

159-021
GO<v TARCEMT STRUCTURE, T2 COHDUCTOR
ITEM ar MATID
1 3 16621
3 16192
99999
+ 1661¢
2 10791
25 ©5023
40 12550
6 17103
" 12503
z
6 12539
3 14205
6 12004
(] 12528
[ 12404
I
1
1 10426
su
i 10168
1 1051
2 10761

UNIT

]

CESCRIPTION

INSULATOR. “IORZ LINC POST. 68 KV, GAIN BASC, CLaWP 102, 1225 B RCL
CLAMP, TRUNNION, CLAMP TOR,266~T2 - 477-TZ ACSR

NOT USED

[NSULATOR. DOWN _EAD, FIBERGLASS, 5/&" % 12"

CRI®, CEAD-END, PREFORMED, 1/@ ACSR, AAC, A4AC

CONUUCIOR, f1/% ACSE, BARE

SIAPLE, GROUND WIRE, 2" X 5/8"

FOIT. DOUSIE ARMING, 5/8" GALVANIZED, VARIOUS |ENGTHS

VIASEFR, SQUARF, FLAT, 5/8" GALVAHIZED

LOCKNUT, 5/8" GALYANIZED

EYE NUT, 5/8" GAVANIZED

VINSHER, TWIN SOILS, 5/3°

CONUECTCR, AL COMPRESSICN, H-TA®, VERIOJS SIZES

EOLT, MATHIIIE, 3/4" GALVANIZED, \ARICUS LENGTHS

SHER, SQUARE, CURVED. CALVANIZED, 3/4"

7 CALYANIZED

[N ZOILS, 3,47

4D, 3 X W, COFPLRWILD, THRCADCD SLCTICHAL

L 3/87 1S Dns

CLAMP, 5/3" GROUND RC
GROUNZ WIRE
£4 50LIC CO2PER, S, £

SUFEORI, SHIELL WIKE. SIUE MCUNIEL, 5, 87 ¥
CLAIP, SUSPENSION, 5/8" EHS (WIIH ARIOR KO3)
DAMPFR, VIBRATION, SPIRAL, 0.377-7.461"

/¢ cu
LASTIC

L ENGINEERING 0. DATE 05-16-12 SCALE: REV
PRELIMINARY FOTER ST LTSS 5 G DESIGNED  PAE NONE A
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION A e OWG MO
A | 03-13-13 | PaE | mua @ [APPROVED JWE 69KV TANGENT STRUCTURE T2 CONDUCTOR
_— REV DATE 0ESG | DFTR CRIPTION [APPROVED ARP T ind




LIGHT ANGLE, GUYED, IDUSTGP
Qv WATID NFSCRIZTION
! 3 1660° INSUIATOR, HOR7 [ INF PGST, 63 KV, GAIN PASE, CIAMP TCP, 1275 IR RO
a ; 16192 CLAMP. TRUIIMIGN, CLAMP TOP,266 T2 477 12 ACSR
3 4 16810 INSULATGR, DOWN LEAD., FIBERGLASS, 5/87 X "2
“ . o 05025 -l CONDUCICR, #1/0 ACSR, BARE
) 2 1258 A EYE HUI, 5/8" GALVANLZED
G 12183 BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8" GALVANIZZD, VARIOUS LENGTES
5 12 12503 WASHER, SQUARE, FLAT. 5/3" GALVANIZED
. o 12493 LOCKNUT. 5/8" GALVANIZED
6-0 € 12599 WASIIER, TWIN COILS, 5/5"
2 1070+ GRIP, DOAD-CND, PRCFORMED, 1/@ ACSR, AAC, AWAC
3 14205 CONNECTOR, AL COMPRESSION, H-TAP, VARIOUS SIZES
€ 12024 BOLT, MACKINE, 3/4" GALVANIZEC, VARIOUS LENGTES
I & 12506 WASHER, SQUARE, CURVED, GALVANIZED, 3/4"
s 6 12204 LOCKNUT, 3/4" CALVANIZED
5 6 12510 WASHER, TWIIl COILS, 3/2"
Y == =2 050+ WIRE. f4 SOLID COPPIR, SD. 3ARE
(87 73 6'-0" an 19550 STAPLE, GROUND WIRF, 7"  5/8"
<P & 10210 1MOIDING, GROUND WIRF, 1/2" PLASTIC
(81 ¢) 1 10202 ROD, GROUNG. 5/B” X 10", COFPERWELD, THREACED SECTINMAL
e 1 10206 CLAMF, 5/8" GRGUND ROD TO f8 - 1/0 cu
I ! 10168 SUPPORI, SRIZLD WIRE, SIDE MOUNIED, 5787 % 127
| 105 CLAME, SUCSPENSICN, 5/8" EHG (WLIH ARMOK RODY
G z DAMPER, VIBRATION, SPIRAL, .327-0.461"
i 2 PLATE, FOLE EYE, §"
8'-0" 4 BOLT, MACKINE, 7/8", VARIOUS LEMGTHS
| 4 oA WASIICR, SQUARL, CURVCD, GALYANIZLD, 7/8"
4 A LCCKNUT, 7/8", GALVANIZCD
| 120 = WIRZ, GUY, 7/16", 7 SIR, CLASS A GALVANIZED, EHS STEEL
———— 12 B GRIP, GUY, PREFORMED, 7/16"
2-g" 4 16502 TA INSULATOR, CUY, FIBERGLASS, 54", 36,620 POUND, 3/4" PINS, ONE ROLLER
2 %01 % THIMBLE CLEVIS, <8,000 PGUND
S ' 4 16517 g ROLLER. GUY, 13/18" X 2-3/8" CIA, 372" PIN
i 10252 & ANCHOR, 8-10—12" TRIPLE RELIX
l\?:m 2 10772 Fa ROD, EXTEWSION, 1—1/2" ¢ &
A e L | 10267 A RGD. ANCHOR, 1-1/2" ADAPTFR WITH TRIPIF Fy7
(e¥a) i 10350 A GUARD, GUY
e 1 10798 5 RCD, ARMOR, 3/8" HS/:HS

/TOPSOIL
i

~—CRUSHED ROCK
BACKFILL

69kV LIGHT ANGLE—GUYED
T2 CONDUCTOR

DATE 05-16-12 SCALE: REV
DESIGNED  P&E NONE A

DRAWN MRB DWG NO
(APPROVED WE 695V LIGHT ANGLE-GUYED T2 CONDUCTOR
[APPROVED ARP T

PAE | ima
. . Rev | oaie |oesc|oAR DESCRIPTION




169-026A
69 hV COUBLE GEADEND, MEDIUM ANGLE, BISECT GUYING, 3 DOWN GUYS
TN ary WATID  UNIT NFSCRIPTION
1 5 16600 FA INSULATOR, SUSPENSION, POLYMFR, 69 KV, 35"
z " 10947 EA SOCKET EYE, & 3/8" EXTENSION LINK
5 10500 EA CLAMP, DEADEND, SEE VAR MAT LIST
SECTION A-A 4 3 1 1 EA INSULATOR, HORZ LINE POST, 69 <Y, GAIN EASE, CLAMF TOP, 1225 L8 RCL
s 5180 EA CLAMP. TRUNIION, CLAMP TOP, SEZ VAR WAT LIST
‘ 8 14194 Ea CONMZCTOR, COMP SLEEVE, JUMPER, VARICUS SIZES
7 2 106991 EA CLEVIS-EYE, 7/8" OPENING, 3~3/3" C-C
& 2 10500 EA C_AMF. DEADEMD, SEE VAR MAT LIST
e 2 10760 CA DAMPLR, VIBRATION, SPIRAL, SIC VAR MAT L[ST
10 3 14205 Ca COMNCCTOR, AL COMFRECSSION, |1-TAF, VARIGUS SIZCS
i ) 12201 £ PLATE, POLE EVE, 6"
12 22 12005 EA BOLT, MACHINZ, 7/2", YARIOUS LEMGT-S
13 22 ] A WASHER, SOJARE. CURVED, GALVAMIZEG, 7-8"
13 24 EA LOCKHUL, 7/87, GALVANIZED
15 6 EA BOLI. MACHINE, 3/4" GALVANIZED, VARIOUS LENGIHS
6 6 EA WASHER, SOUARE. CURVED, GALVANIZED, 3/4"
177 6 FA 10CKHUT, 3/4" GALVANIZFD
18 [ FA VIASHER, TWIN COILS, 3/4"
19 200 EA WIRE. GUY, 7/16", 7 STR, CLASS A GALVANIZED, EHS STEE.
20 18 EA GRIP, GUY, PREFORMED, 7/16"
2 3 EA INSULATOR, GUY, FIBERGLASS, 54", 35,080 OUND, 3/4" PLIIS, OME RCLLER
2 EA THIMBLE CLEVIS, 40,080 POUIID
Sy s EA ROLLER. GUY, 13/16" X 2-3/8" DIA, 3/4" PIN
‘3) U ALARL)] 1 =3 ANCHOR, 8-10-12" TRIPLE HELIX
2 EA ROD, EXTEMSION, 1-1/2" ¥ 3'
] 10262 Ta ROD, ANCHOR, 1-1/2" ADAPTCR WITI TRIPLE OYC
1 10350 [A GUARD, GUY
—~ 7 CIT S N RE. #4 SOLID CCFFER, 3D, BARE
& 52 12559 EA STAPLE, GROUID WIRE, 2" X 5/3"
1 14220 EA CONNZCTOR, COPPER CRIMPIT, f6 SCL-f4 STR TO f& SOL-#4 STR
SECTION B-B N \ 16402 EA ROD, GROJND, 5/8” X 16', COPP=RWELD, IHKEADED SECIIONAL
1 10408 EA CLAMP. 5/87 GROUND ROD 10 #8 - 1/¢ CU
X 25 3 1eate F MOLJING, GROUND WIRE, 1/2" PLASTIC
/ ) ~ T0PSOlL
4 V'
/
o) S
y 7 12
/ —
/ / ’
3 CRUSHED ROCK
\BACI\‘FILL
PECIFY VARIABLE MATERIAL BY: 69kV DOUBLE DEADEND'
SPECIFY VAR MATERIA i
CONDUCTOR BOLTED DEADEND: ~ 6-7006xx MEDIUM ANGLE
CLAMP, TRUNNION CLAMP TOP: 3-T0@2xx
SHIELD WIRE BOLTED DEADEND: 2-T0@6xx BISECT GUYING
DAMPER VIBRATION, SPIRAL: 2-T0%4xx 3 DOWN GUYS
| 7(§_r‘; RING o DATE 04-18-13 SCALE: REV
4 TORR ST At 40 OGSIGH DESIGNED P&E NONE A
DRAWN MRB o
E TS S R T (e e APPROVED  UiiE MG Nd
"ov | owe Jorsolorw ] aes besceio heprOVED e T69-026A




(7

)

ﬁ /;@) »/(3}@ a4l T69-0664
o T T [l 69KV, LIGHT ANGLL, LINE POST FRAMING, LAMINATED WOQD POLE
15 P T 1M oty MATID  UNIT  DESCRIPTION
S \‘_Zr—\ > ! 1 3 16601 LA INSULATOR, HORZ LINE POST, 69 KV, GAIN BASE, CLAMP TOP, 1225 LB RCL
® &)= ! 2 3 10913 EA SHIM, TO ADAPT GAIN BASE INSULATOR TO FLAT, XX BOLT SPACING
@’ @ 2’0" 3 5 16180 EA CLAMP, TRUNNION, CLAMP TOP, SEE VAR MAT LIST
4 16610 EA INSULATOR, DOWN LEAD, FIBERGLASS, 5/8" X 12"
ot 5 05023 1 CONDUCTOR, f1/0 ACSR, BARE
L ) I 6 2 12453 EA EYE NUT, 5/8" GALVANIZED
"1 Fx‘mﬂﬁ‘iﬁ}i‘ﬁ’ T 7 6 12103 A BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8" GALVANIZED, VARIOUS LENGTHS
(B 4 8 12 12503 EA VWASHER, SQUARE, FLAT, 5/8" GALVANIZED
9 6 12403 EA LOCKNUT, 5/8" GALVANIZED
10 6 12509 EA WASHER, TWIN COILS, 5/8"
6'-0" 1 2 10701 EA CRIP, DEAD-END, PREFORMED, 1/0 ACSR, AAC, AAAC
12 3 14205 FA CONNECTOR, AL COMPRESSION, H—TAP, VARIOUS SIZES
L L 13 6 12004 EA BOLT. MACHINE. 3/4" GALVANIZED, VARIOUS LENGTHS
14 5] EA WASHER, SQUARE, FLAT, 3/4" GALVANIZED
i | - i5 3 A LOCKNUT, 3/4" GALVANIZED
I’ F“‘mﬁitkﬁ@ % T 6 5 Th WASHER, TWIN COILS, 3/4"
Tk i o 17 50 F WIRE, f4 SOLID COPPER, SD, BARE
f i & 0 13 40 EA STAPLE. GROUND WIRE, 2" X 5/8"
b (309 19 8 PR MOLDING, GROUND WIRE, 1/2° PLASTIC
6'-0" e (ﬁ) 20 : 19402 EA ROD, GROUND, 5/8" X 10", COPPERWELD, THREADED SECTIONAL
I \J'\ / 21 1 10406 EA CLAMP, 5/8™ GROUND ROD T0 #8 — 1/0 CU
{ @ | S A 22 ' 10167 EA SUPPORI, SHIELD WIRE, SIDE MOUNTED, 5/8" X 14", FLAT BASE
/ 23 i 16540 LA CLAMP, SUSPENSION, SEE VAR MAT LiST
1 / - 24 2 10760 £A DAMPER, VIBRATION, SFIRAL, SEE VAR MAT LIST
f:ﬁ‘ﬁ»\‘l‘lﬂd’ Lfd r 25 ) 10780 EA ROD, ARMOR, SEE VAR MAT LIST
)] 60"
|
1
W
)
FOUNDATION AND
BACKFILL ~ SEE
SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFY VARIABLE MATERIAL BY:
ARMOR ROD 1-TOO1XX
CLAMP, TRUNION, CLAMP TOP 3=TOD2XX
SUSPENSION CLAMP 1-TOO3XX
DAMPER, VIBRATION, SPIRAL 2-TQO4XX
m ] I DATE 04-02-13 SCALE: REV
p—— s DESIGNED  P&E AS_NOTED I A
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION E—— i o¥G Ko
C B 2 2 B » APPROVED  WWE 69KV IMEDIUNM ANGLE, T2, LAMINATED WOOD POLE
REV DATE NESG | DFTR | ARp CESCRIPTION APPROVED ARP T69-064




SECTION A-A

i es
I

—l-s- S
T.

SECTION B-B

SPECIFY VARIABLE MATERIAL BY:

VIBRATION DAMPER: 2—-TQQ4xx

SHIELD WIRE DEADEND CLAMP: 2—-TQ06xx
CONDUCTOR DEADEND CLAMP: 6-TQ®6xx

FOUNDATION AND
BACKFILL - SEE
SPECIFICATIONS

\
WW

69kV DEADEND

9O

CORNER

TENSION CHANGE
LAMINATED WOOD POLE

SCALE N.T.S.
DATE 12=12-11
DESIGNED P&E
DRAWN DAW
APPROVED JWE
APPROVED ARP

£pP & E ENGINEERING CO.

N POWER SYSTEM ANALYSIS AND DESIGN

SECTION

T

DRAWING NO.

169-169




PLE ANSE D 10-14-1

;\\—ﬁ,
SBIE BB FROM ©L 4’ DIAMETER HOLE ———
TO BE DUG TO
ON HWY 92 L) 2
@267+47 £ LACE POLE

e e S SNy S MU

L o T S S

[ 7O BE DUG|TO

273+46
|eo’

TRIPLE ANCHOR TO
BE PLACED 85’ FROM
CL ON HWY 92
@273+71

N R ———
POLE 85" FROM CL | | p|ARE ‘
ON Hwy 927 © ! EQLE 5 . 4' DIAMETER HOLE
. 1 POLE 85' FROM CL SR
@270+20 | ;
" J ON. Hwy 52 PLACE POLE
i } @273+21
| |
/‘/ \
/N [
VA

TRIPLE ANCHOR TO
BE PLACED 82" FROM

4" DIAMETER HOLE

CL ON HWY 92 POLE 82 JRoM Sb——] 70 BE DUG T0
@272+70 7—PLACE POLE
R e @273+21 f ——
. -
e H

- = e
i I R e e e e A
s T B 273+30 TN e e
p——— 273+00 [92'PropR/W
|90’
|198'PropR/W
I \ 1
‘n
| \ | FOR
i \ UTILITIES
f I\‘\_.
( I\
| | (.
. . \ [ i I
; =
! x !
I l |
|
(5 == PRS- T (%>___ O
e e e e
@ 25" 50
E P & E ENGINEERING CO. DATE 01-08-12 SCALE: REV
PREL' M I NARY % POWER SYSTEM ANALYSIS AND DESIGN DES[GNED P&E |ND1ANOLA MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AS NOTED C
C | 05-02-14 | P&E | RWB | ARP |CORRECTED 10 LATEST PLAN ' . RAWN RMB HIGHWAY 92 DOT PROJECT
B | 08-05-13 | P&E | RMB | ARP |ADDED OVERHEAD LINETYPE 2ihs o0 ear b om0 D DWG NO
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION A | 07-16-13 | PXE | RMB | ARP |ORGINAL ISSUE Zﬁ;;‘:.ﬁ%w nfgnugfﬂ'mmfnf;:; APPROVED JWE HWY 92 PERMIT DRAWINGS E8958 P1
— REV DATE | DESG | DFTR | APP DESCRIPTION APPROVED ARP =




o 276+47 280+19
& 275+70 p
EEH
o)
~
I t
L
-
281+00 :
105’
A PN A
A
| | HWY 92
: B A
VA
POLE 89" FROM CL h\
ON Hwy 92 ,
- ©276+20 POLE 920NF§3[“¢ = 4’ DIAMETER HOLE
e e s e e~ Ry TO BE DUG TO
sy L 4’ DIAMETER HOLE POLE 98" FROM CL =
|11@ TO BE DUG TO ON HWY 92 =
PLACE POLE @281+60 §
E %
\ il
\ HE
9 Sl=
\
e e T ™ ™
Q 25 50
E P & E ENGINEERING CO. DATE 01-08-12 SCALE: REV
PRELIMINARY %g FOER SYSTE AGLTSIS A0 DESIGN OESIONED  P&E INDIANOLA MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AS NOTED c
C | 05-G2-14 | P&E | RWB | ARP |CORRECIED T0 LATEST PLAN
B | 08-05-13 | P&E | RMB | ARP |ADDED OVERHEAD LINETYPE s Ofceinisonsann DRAWN RMB HIGHWAY 92 DOT PROJECT
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION A_| 07-16-13 | P&E | RMB | ARP |ORGINAL ISSUE G, A 50047 o Batos APPROVED JWE HWY 92 PERMIT DRAWINGS e 2
— REV | DATE | DESG | DFIR | APP DESCRIPTION APPROVED ARP E8958"P2




PLE ANST_ D 10-14-10

416+69PropR/W
|49
HWY 92

417+38 +98
27" 127

A\ A
f}lﬁ

POLE 54’ FROM CL i
ON HWY 92 /

440+4% POLE 55" FROM CL

27’ ON HWY 92 POLE 50' FROM CL
ezBar7o @287+27 ON_HWY 92
@289+92 N\
= L
— TN =il = =
J— ——
e -

4’ DIAMETER HOLE
TO BE DUG TO

S PLACE POLE 2897

E B

&

0

S 288+96

g - |75’

Sla

©

o
S
S
+
o™
O
o~ =
— [ie)

©
S EER S S S
25° L7
P & E ENGINEERING CO. DATE 01-08-12 SCALE: REV
PRELIMINARY e O e FRE INDIANOLA MUNICIPAL UTILITIES o |6
C 05-02-14 P&E RWB ARP |CORRECTED TO LATEST PLAN 245856 Offce:515:086:5083 DRAWN RMB HIGHWAY 92 DOT PROJECT
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48" x 24"
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Shoulder Line —/7_

W20-1

LEGEND
|- Traffic Sign
® 42" Channelizer

E:J Work Area

<@== Direction of Traffic

SPEED ®
LIMIT A B ¢ 1
(mph)

35 orless 500' 250' 40' 100
40-45 700' 350" 8o ()| 200

50 or greater 1000' 500' 100 (1) | 200

When a pavement edge drop-off exists, install a SHOULDER DROP-OFF
sign.

48" x 48"
: i
-
=
e [ (] ] [ ) @
° F
S V. SN ———
Spacing=C
T — 2 =t
5 devices <————— lengthof Work Area ~ — 8 » | G20-2A
48" x 24"

Possible Contract Item:

No pavement edge drop-offs greater than pavement depth will be allowed
during non-working hours.

Traffic Control

Shoulder edge drop-offs shall be mitigated according to Article 1107.08.L.2
of the Standard Specifications.

———
REVISION

7 | 10-15-13

Osj‘lowa Department
“a»’ of Transportation

@ When the length of a pavement edge drop-off is 1000 feet or less, the
temporary fillet requirement of Article 1107.08 of the Standard

STANDARD ROAD PLAN

TC-202

SHEET 1 of 1

Specifications does not apply. Reduce channelizer spacing to 40 feet.

REVISIONS: Modified circle note 1.

@ For work areas less than 200 feet long, use channelizers spaced at 20
foot centers or use a vehicle with an amber revolving light or amber
strobe light.
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Possible Contract Item:
Traffic Control
Flaggers
; i . —_ REVSION |
This layout is intended for a preplanned closure of 20 minutes or less. (%; lowa Department 2 o712

The Engineer will determine the storage length, B, necessary to
accommodate stopped traffic during the closure.

“a»’ of Transportation

STANDARD ROAD PLAN]|_1 -2V

SHEET 10f 1

REVISIONS: No significant changes. Changed to color.
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